YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab| “° | Remain | Leave [ Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands/fy bt o cotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1677|570(416] 151 | 622 | 664 |815]| 862 | 183 | 699 | 404 |391] 956 | 721 | 201 563 364 | 404 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?
At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social 57 | 68 53 59 57 64 52 62 46 56 60 61| 63 50 57 62 56 54 51
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social

issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential 27 | 22 33 30 30 24 32 22 27 26 27 30| 25 29 26 26 26 29 30
judgement or neg
Don'tknow 16 | 10 14 11 12 11 16 15 27 18 12 9 12 21 16 11 18 18 19

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?

Race relations and discrimination against ethnic

minorities

Always 6 9 4 3 4 9 7 5 4 6 6 8 6 5 1 6 7 6 7
Most times 13 | 17 6 6 6 19 15 12 19 N 12 15| 12 14 16 14 13 13 9
Sometimes 30 | 35 28 29 32 32 28 31 19 27 37 32| 32 27 32 31 29 29 23
Rarely 20 [ 16 26 29 27 15 18 22 19 19 19 21| 22 17 21 22 16 18 23
Never 16 | 11 21 23 20 12 17 15 177 18 15 13| 17 14 15 14 15 18 22
Don't know 7 5 7 5 5 5 7 7 9 9 5 4 4 10 11 6 8 7 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 9 7 7 5 5 9 10 8 14 9 7 7 7 11 5 8 11 9 10

Gender and women's rights issues
Always 5 6 4 1 3 8 5 4 0 5 5 6 5 5 1 4 7 4 5
Most times 10 | 12 7 6 7 11 10 10 15 9 8 10| 10 9 6 9 9 12 12
Sometimes 22 | 27 20 23 24 23 22 23 17 20 24 26| 24 20 25 24 20 21 18
Rarely 24 [ 22 26 32 29 22 24 25 17 24 26 27| 25 23 20 27 23 24 25
Never 22 [ 18 28 29 26 19 21 23 23 23 23 18| 24 20 30 20 20 22 22
Don't know 7 4 7 5 5 6 8 7 12 9 5 4 4 11 10 6 7 7 8
N/A - this topic never comesup 10 | 11 8 4 6 11 11 9 16 10 9 8 8 13 8 9 14 9 10
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [ Lab| “° | Remain | Leave [ Male | Female | 18-24| 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOf | Midlands/fy bt o cotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample[1677|570(416] 151 | 622 | 664 |815]| 862 | 183 | 699 | 404 |391] 956 | 721 | 201 563 364 | 404 | 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Sexuality and gay rights issues

Always 5 7 4 3 3 8 6 4 0 4 6 8 5 5 2 5 7 4 5
Mosttimes 9 | 11 6 4 6 12 10 9 18 8 8 9 10 9 4 9 10 12 10
Sometimes 22 | 25 20 21 24 21 20 24 17 21 24 24| 22 21 26 24 18 21 20
Rarely 25 | 25 27 28 29 23 | 24 25 16 24 27 27| 27 21 22 27 21 25 28
Never 21 | 16 27 32 26 19 | 21 21 18 23 21 19| 22 19 27 18 20 23 22
Don't know 7 5 6 6 5 6 7 7 12 9 5 4 4 11 11 5 9 7 7
N/A - this topic never comesup 11 | 10 9 5 7 12 12 11 20 11 10 10| 10 14 8 12 15 10 9
Transgender issues
Always 7 |11 6 4 5 11 8 6 4 6 8 10| 7 7 4 7 10 6 9
Most times 11 | 13 10 7 10 14 12 11 17 11 12 9 12 10 10 11 11 14 8
Sometimes 22 | 23 23 23 25 21 18 26 22 23 24 20| 24 21 28 23 21 21 21
Rarely 19 | 20 21 23 23 17 | 20 19 13 17 21 24| 21 18 16 24 15 19 18
Never 17 | 15 19 26 18 17 18 17 11 20 15 18] 18 17 16 16 16 19 21
Don't know 9 5 8 8 8 6 9 8 13 10 7 5 6 12 13 7 9 7 11
N/A - this topic never comesup 14 | 14 13 8 12 13 15 13 19 13 13 14| 12 15 13 12 18 14 12
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 6 4 1 2 6 5 4 3 4 4 5 5 4 1 4 5 5 5
Most times 8 8 6 4 6 8 9 7 16 6 7 7 8 8 6 7 10 8 7
Sometimes 20 | 22 21 23 23 21 17 23 14 20 23 19| 21 18 25 21 20 18 16
Rarely 22 [ 21 23 26 26 21 21 22 8 21 25 26| 24 19 20 25 19 19 23
Never 25 | 27 24 31 27 27 | 29 21 13 23 27 32| 26 24 22 26 22 26 29
Don't know 7 6 6 7 5 6 7 8 11 10 5 4 5 11 11 6 8 7 6
N/A - this topic nevercomesup 14 | 9 16 8 11 11 12 16 35 16 9 7 12 17 14 11 16 17 14
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 9 4 3 3 11 8 5 1 6 7 9 5 8 1 7 7 7 4
Most times 12 | 14 9 4 6 17 12 12 21 11 10 12] 12 12 17 11 12 12 10
Sometimes 23 | 29 22 22 25 26 19 28 10 23 29 23| 25 21 20 25 23 25 19
Rarely 23 | 20 28 31 31 17 | 23 24 16 24 23 25| 25 21 26 25 21 21 20
Never 21 | 19 23 30 25 20 | 24 18 18 20 22 24| 23 19 17 22 20 20 29
Don't know 7 4 6 5 4 5 7 7 15 8 5 3 4 11 11 5 8 6 8
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 4 8 4 6 5 8 7 19 8 4 4 7 8 7 5 9 9 9
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49| 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London |  Restof | Midlands Ty 1 seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1677|570(416| 151 622 664 |815] 862 | 183 | 699 | 404 |391] 956 | 721 201 563 364 404 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 7 6 3 4 8 6 4 7 5 5 6 5 6 4 6 5 6 5
Most times 8 9 7 4 6 8 9 7 17 6 7 9 8 8 14 7 7 8 9
Sometimes 16 | 18 13 23 17 17 12 19 11 15 18 18| 17 13 18 16 15 14 16
Rarely 19 [ 23 15 27 20 18 19 19 15 20 18 20| 20 18 17 23 17 19 13
Never 31 | 28 45 35 41 31 35 28 9 31 37 36| 34 29 31 29 31 34 38
Don't know 7 5 5 3 4 6 8 6 15 8 6 3 4 11 11 5 10 6 7
N/A - this topic nevercomesup 13 | 11 9 5 6 12 11 15 26 15 9 7 11 15 6 14 15 14 12
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 3 5 6 4 5
Most times 7 9 7 2 7 8 6 8 6 7 6 8 7 7 6 6 6 10 7
Sometimes 27 | 26 29 30 32 25 | 20 33 21 26 26 30| 30 22 26 28 28 26 22
Rarely 24 | 24 26 33 29 22 25 24 18 23 29 26| 25 23 21 28 21 22 30
Never 20 | 22 17 23 18 24 | 26 15 177 20 20 23] 20 21 25 20 19 21 18
Don't know 7 4 7 3 5 5 7 6 12 8 5 4 4 10 13 4 8 7 9
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 9 10 4 7 9 11 9 20 10 9 5 9 11 7 9 13 11 10
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 | 10 5 3 4 13 12 5 15 7 8 10| 7 10 10 8 11 7 9
Mosttimes 9 | 12 6 7 6 13 8 9 6 8 9 11 9 8 10 8 9 10 5
Sometimes 21 | 24 20 21 22 21 18 23 12 20 25 21| 22 19 15 21 21 25 18
Rarely 20 | 19 21 35 27 16 | 20 20 177 21 18 23| 23 17 21 25 16 18 20
Never 19 | 18 24 18 22 19 | 21 18 15 19 19 22| 20 19 23 16 19 21 24
Don't know 8 5 9 6 7 6 9 7 10 10 7 3 5 11 14 5 10 7 10
N/A - this topic never comesup 14 | 11 14 9 12 13 11 17 25 14 13 10| 13 16 7 17 14 13 15
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | ™ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25.49| 50-64 | 65+ [ ABC1 | C2DE | London |  Restof | Midlands Ty 1 seotiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample|1677|570(416| 151 622 664 |815] 862 | 183 | 699 | 404 |391] 956 | 721 201 563 364 404 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace 40 | 41 44 41 47 39 | 40 39 20 51 45 22| 48 29 45 43 38 35 36
Online on social media 34 | 39 36 30 34 39 | 33 36 25 37 38 30| 38 29 25 40 37 30 31
When talking with friends 31 | 37 29 33 32 33 | 29 33 24 33 31 32| 34 28 33 34 29 30 30
When talking with family 21 | 20 26 25 27 16 19 22 19 21 22 20| 23 17 22 23 18 22 16
When talking with people you've only recently met 49 | 53 52 58 55 54 47 52 35 46 53 57| 55 41 54 53 47 44 47
None of these 17 | 16 18 14 17 17 | 20 15 1M1 17 17 21| 14 21 15 14 17 21 18
Don't know 9 5 7 4 4 6 8 9 22 9 5 6 6 12 7 6 12 9 10
Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means 35 | 37 44 35 39 33 | 39 31 45 40 31 26| M 27 38 37 33 35 28
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means 18 | 15 21 25 22 15 18 17 15 17 18 20| 20 14 22 15 15 18 25
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means 9 9 8 7 8 8 9 9 17 7 9 9 9 10 9 10 10 8 8
| have never heard this beingused 38 | 39 28 33 32 43 | 34 42 23 37 42 45| 30 49 31 38 42 39 39
When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech 38 | 51 26 29 28 52 47 30 31 34 42 44| 38 38 38 40 37 38 33
Priority should be more on protecting people from - 5 | 35 55 57 54 33 |36 51 |50 45 40 41| 47 39| 42 43 43 43 48
offensive or hateful speech
Don'tknow 19 | 14 16 19 17 15 18 20 20 22 18 14| 16 23 20 17 20 19 20
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Vote in 2019 GE 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Con [Lab [ | Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64| 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | Restof | Midands I oy, | gctiand
Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1677|570 (416] 151 622 664 [815] 862 | 183 | 699 | 404 [391] 956 | 721 201 563 364 404 144
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?
Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group duringmy 41 | 56 31 32 35 52 45 37 36 39 41 47| 43 39 41 42 45 40 31
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group duringmy 36 | 26 47 48 46 28 33 39 35 36 38 35| 39 32 43 36 32 34 42
lifetime
Don'tknow 23 | 18 22 20 19 20 | 22 24 29 25 21 18| 18 29 17 22 22 26 26
Society in general
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group duringmy 34 | 46 26 25 29 43 37 32 30 33 35 38| 37 31 31 35 39 33 29
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group duringmy 40 | 33 50 54 50 33 39 41 36 40 39 41| 42 36 52 39 35 40 39
lifetime
Don'tknow 26 | 21 24 21 21 24 | 24 27 34 26 26 21| 21 33 17 27 26 27 32
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

YouGov

Free speech most prioritise Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
. L . I have heard this —
Priority should be Priority should be more on I have heard this . . I have heard this being| | have never
. . . being used, but I'm . .
Total | more on protecting protecting people from being used and know used, but have no idea|] heard this
. . not completely sure . .
free speech offensive or hateful speech | exactly what it means - what it means being used
what it means
Weighted Sample| 1677 636 727 586 294 155 641
% % % % % % %

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?
At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social 57 66 57 61 59 66 50
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social

issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential 27 30 29 32 26 22 25
judgement or neg
Don't know 16 4 14 7 15 11 25

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?

Race relations and discrimination against ethnic

minorities

Always 6 9 4 6 4 6 7
Most times 13 20 10 12 13 22 12
Sometimes 30 33 30 30 34 34 27
Rarely 20 17 24 22 23 17 16
Never 16 13 19 22 13 11 13
Don't know 7 2 6 4 4 4 12
N/A - this topic never comes up 9 6 7 3 9 7 14

Gender and women's rights issues
Always 5 7 3 5 3 5 5
Most times 10 14 7 10 9 11 10
Sometimes 22 29 18 24 24 22 20
Rarely 24 22 29 26 30 27 20
Never 22 19 27 27 21 23 17
Don't know 7 1 6 4 6 5 11
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 8 10 5 7 7 17
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Free speech most prioritise Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
L L . I have heard this L
Priority should be Priority should be more on I have heard this . . I have heard this being| | have never
. . . being used, but I'm X X
Total | more on protecting protecting people from being used and know used, but have no idea| heard this
free speech offensive or hateful speech | exactly what it means not comPIeter sure what it means being used
what it means
Weighted Sample| 1677 636 727 586 294 155 641
% % % % % % %
Sexuality and gay rights issues
Always 5 8 3 5 3 7 5
Most times 9 14 7 10 7 12 9
Sometimes 22 25 20 23 25 24 19
Rarely 25 23 29 26 32 21 21
Never 21 20 25 27 20 21 15
Don't know 7 2 5 5 4 5 11
N/A - this topic never comes up 11 8 11 5 8 11 19
Transgender issues
Always 7 12 4 8 6 8 6
Most times 11 18 7 14 9 14 9
Sometimes 22 23 23 25 24 27 19
Rarely 19 19 22 21 24 15 17
Never 17 16 21 19 18 13 17
Don'tknow 9 2 8 6 7 9 12
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 10 14 7 12 15 20
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 6 4 4 3 4 5
Most times 8 10 7 7 8 12 8
Sometimes 20 20 21 21 20 21 19
Rarely 22 22 23 23 24 27 18
Never 25 29 27 30 26 13 22
Don't know 7 2 6 5 5 5 12
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 11 14 10 14 19 17
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 10 4 6 5 6 7
Most times 12 18 8 11 10 19 13
Sometimes 23 22 26 21 24 26 24
Rarely 23 21 26 27 26 28 17
Never 21 21 24 25 23 9 20
Don't know 7 2 5 5 4 6 10
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 5 6 6 8 6 9
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Free speech most prioritise Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
L L . I have heard this L
Priority should be Priority should be more on I have heard this . . I have heard this being| | have never
. . . being used, but I'm X X
Total | more on protecting protecting people from being used and know used, but have no idea| heard this
free speech offensive or hateful speech | exactly what it means not comPIeter sure what it means being used
what it means
Weighted Sample| 1677 636 727 586 294 155 641
% % % % % % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 8 5 7 3 4 5
Most times 8 10 8 6 9 15 8
Sometimes 16 13 17 15 17 16 16
Rarely 19 23 19 21 23 24 15
Never 31 34 34 41 33 26 24
Don't know 7 2 6 4 4 8 11
N/A - this topic never comes up 13 10 11 7 11 7 21
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 6 3 3 3 5 7
Most times 7 8 7 8 8 9 6
Sometimes 27 25 31 27 25 26 27
Rarely 24 25 25 24 29 25 22
Never 20 26 20 24 21 22 16
Don't know 7 2 6 6 5 6 9
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 9 8 7 10 8 13
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 15 5 9 7 16 7
Most times 9 13 7 8 10 11 8
Sometimes 21 22 22 20 23 22 20
Rarely 20 19 23 23 23 19 17
Never 19 18 22 23 18 18 17
Don't know 8 3 7 8 5 4 11
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 11 14 10 14 10 19
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Free speech most prioritise Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
L L . I have heard this L
Priority should be Priority should be more on I have heard this being used. but I'm I have heard this being| |have never
Total | more on protecting protecting people from being used and know 9 ’ used, but have no idea|] heard this

not completely sure

free speech offensive or hateful speech | exactly what it means - what it means being used
what it means
Weighted Sample| 1677 636 727 586 294 155 641
% % % % % % %
And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace 40 44 41 48 42 39 31
Online on social media 34 41 33 40 33 31 30
When talking with friends 31 36 31 33 38 37 25
When talking with family 21 22 23 23 22 26 17
When talking with people you've only recently met 49 56 52 56 53 52 41
None of these 17 16 16 14 15 9 22
Don'tknow 9 2 6 5 7 5 13
Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means 35 49 29 100 0 0 0
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means 18 15 20 0 100 0 0
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means 9 9 9 0 0 100 0
| have never heard this being used 38 26 41 0 0 0 100

When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech 38 100 0 53 33 38 26
Priority should be more on pr.otectlng people from 43 0 100 36 50 44 47
offensive or hateful speech
Don't know 19 0 0 11 16 18 27
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YouGov - Cancel culture YOUGOV

Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Free speech most prioritise Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
. L . I have heard this —
Priority should be Priority should be more on I have heard this . . I have heard this being| | have never
. . . being used, but I'm X X
Total | more on protecting protecting people from being used and know used, but have no idea| heard this
free speech offensive or hateful speech | exactly what it means not comPIeter sure what it means being used
what it means
Weighted Sample| 1677 636 727 586 294 155 641
% % % % % % %
Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?
Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 41 58 31 47 42 40 35
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 36 27 51 37 38 43 33
lifetime
Don't know 23 15 18 16 20 17 32
Society in general
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 34 49 25 39 34 30 32
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 40 33 53 42 41 53 34
lifetime
Don't know 26 17 21 19 25 18 34
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: ethnic minorities Statement most agreed with on: gender equality
Brltlsllpeople fror.n eth.nlc B.rltlsh pe:op.le. from (?thn.lc .mln.orltles Women in the UK have Wome.n s?lll.face.a significant

Total minorities have things just|still face significant discrimination and things iust as aood as discrimination and

as good inthe UK as | disadvantages in the UK compared to gs] g disadvantages in the UK
. - . . men
white Britons white Britons compared to men
Weighted Sample| 1677 541 718 418 904
% % % % %

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?
At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social 57 64 58 65 60
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social

issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential 27 26 32 29 28
judgement or neg
Don't know 16 10 10 7 13

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?

Race relations and discrimination against ethnic

minorities

Always 6 10 4 9 5
Most times 13 22 7 18 10
Sometimes 30 31 30 34 31
Rarely 20 14 27 13 24
Never 16 12 22 17 17
Don't know 7 4 4 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 9 8 7 6 9

Gender and women's rights issues
Always 5 7 3 8 4
Most times 10 14 8 12 9
Sometimes 22 24 21 27 22
Rarely 24 21 31 20 29
Never 22 19 27 20 24
Don't know 7 3 5 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 11 6 10 8
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: ethnic minorities Statement most agreed with on: gender equality
Britisllpeople fror.n eth.nic B.ritish pe:op.le. from (?thn.ic .min.orities Women in the UK have Wome.n s?ill.face.a significant
Total minorities have things just|still face significant discrimination and things just as good as discrimination and
as good in the UK as | disadvantages in the UK compared to disadvantages in the UK
. - . . men
white Britons white Britons compared to men
Weighted Sample| 1677 541 718 418 904
% % % % %
Sexuality and gay rights issues
Always 5 7 3 9 3
Most times 9 15 6 14 8
Sometimes 22 23 22 22 24
Rarely 25 20 31 21 28
Never 21 18 26 21 23
Don't know 7 4 4 2 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 11 12 8 10 10
Transgender issues
Always 7 12 4 14 5
Most times 11 16 8 14 11
Sometimes 22 23 25 22 25
Rarely 19 16 24 18 21
Never 17 16 20 18 18
Don't know 9 5 6 4 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 13 12 11 14
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 6 4 6 4
Most times 8 9 7 10 7
Sometimes 20 19 21 19 21
Rarely 22 19 25 21 24
Never 25 28 26 31 25
Don't know 7 4 4 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 14 12 9 14
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 11 3 12 5
Most times 12 17 8 16 10
Sometimes 23 23 24 24 25
Rarely 23 18 30 17 28
Never 21 20 25 25 22
Don't know 7 4 4 3 3
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 7 5 4 7
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: ethnic minorities Statement most agreed with on: gender equality
Britisllpeople fror.n eth.nic B.ritish pe:op.le. from (?thn.ic .min.orities Women in the UK have Wome.n s?ill.face.a significant
Total minorities have things just|still face significant discrimination and things just as good as discrimination and
as good inthe UK as | disadvantages in the UK compared to disadvantages in the UK
. . . . men
white Britons white Britons compared to men
Weighted Sample| 1677 541 718 418 904
% % % % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 7 5 7 5
Most times 8 10 8 7 8
Sometimes 16 15 15 17 17
Rarely 19 19 22 19 21
Never 31 30 37 34 33
Don't know 7 5 4 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 13 15 9 13 11
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 6 4 6 4
Most times 7 8 7 8 7
Sometimes 27 22 30 23 30
Rarely 24 25 28 26 27
Never 20 25 19 27 18
Don't know 7 4 5 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 10 8 8 9
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 15 4 15 6
Most times 9 12 7 11 8
Sometimes 21 22 21 22 22
Rarely 20 15 27 13 26
Never 19 17 24 24 20
Don't know 8 6 5 4 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 14 12 11 14
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: ethnic minorities Statement most agreed with on: gender equality
Britisllpeople fror.n eth.nic B.ritish pe:op.le. from (?thn.ic .min.orities Women in the UK have Wome.n s?ill.face.a significant
Total minorities have things just|still face significant discrimination and things just as good as discrimination and
as good inthe UK as | disadvantages in the UK compared to disadvantages in the UK
white Britons white Britons men compared to men
Weighted Sample| 1677 541 718 418 904
% % % % %
And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace 40 41 43 44 42
Online on social media 34 39 35 41 36
When talking with friends 31 34 33 35 32
When talking with family 21 17 27 18 25
When talking with people you've only recently met 49 50 55 54 52
None of these 17 17 14 18 16
Don'tknow 9 6 5 2 6
Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means 35 34 39 40 35
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means 18 12 22 14 20
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means 9 8 11 7 9
| have never heard this being used 38 46 27 39 36
When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech 38 55 26 61 28
Priority should be more on pr.otectlng people from 43 29 61 26 56
offensive or hateful speech
Don't know 19 15 13 13 16
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: ethnic minorities Statement most agreed with on: gender equality
Britisllpeople fror.n eth.nic B.ritish pe:op.le. from (?thn.ic .min.orities Women in the UK have Wome.n s?ill.face.a significant
Total minorities have things just|still face significant discrimination and things just as good as discrimination and
as good in the UK as | disadvantages in the UK compared to disadvantages in the UK
. . . . men
white Britons white Britons compared to men
Weighted Sample| 1677 541 718 418 904
% % % % %
Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?
Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 41 59 32 59 36
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 36 25 51 29 44
lifetime
Don't know 23 16 18 13 20
Society in general
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 34 47 28 49 31
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 40 34 52 35 46
lifetime
Don't know 26 19 21 16 24
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: LGB equality Statement most agreed with on: Transgender Statement most agreed with on: UK's past
Gay, Iesb.lan and bisexual G.ay, Iesbl.an .a.nd blst.exuall people I_agree_ with the |_disagree_with the Britain s.past is Britain's past is

people in the UK have [still face significant discrimination " " something we .

Total L . . statement "a transgender | statement "a transgender something we should
things just as good as and disadvantages in the UK . " . " should be more
. . woman is a woman woman is a woman be more ashamed of
straight people compared to straight people proud of
Weighted Sample| 1677 547 704 486 590 795 273
% % % % % % %

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?
At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social 57 66 58 56 67 65 51
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social

issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential 27 28 29 33 26 25 42
judgement or neg
Don't know 16 6 13 11 7 10 7

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?

Race relations and discrimination against ethnic

minorities

Always 6 8 5 4 9 9 2
Most times 13 19 9 7 17 17 14
Sometimes 30 35 28 27 36 36 20
Rarely 20 17 25 27 15 14 30
Never 16 12 20 21 14 13 26
Don't know 7 3 5 5 2 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 9 5 9 8 6 9 3

Gender and women's rights issues
Always 5 6 4 4 8 6 3
Most times 10 12 8 7 12 11 10
Sometimes 22 25 20 18 30 26 19
Rarely 24 25 29 30 22 22 26
Never 22 22 26 29 19 19 33
Don't know 7 3 5 4 2 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 7 9 9 7 12 4
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: LGB equality Statement most agreed with on: Transgender Statement most agreed with on: UK's past
Gay, Iesb.ian and bisexual G.ay, Iesbi.an.a.nd bist.exua.l peoy.)le I_agree_ with the |_disagree_with the Britain's.past is Britain's past is
people in the UK have [still face significant discrimination " " something we .
Total L . . statement "a transgender | statement "a transgender something we should
things just as good as and disadvantages in the UK . " . " should be more
. . woman is a woman woman is a woman be more ashamed of
straight people compared to straight people proud of
Weighted Sample| 1677 547 704 486 590 795 273
% % % % % % %
Sexuality and gay rights issues
Always 5 7 3 3 9 7 2
Most times 9 13 7 7 11 11 7
Sometimes 22 25 19 18 28 23 18
Rarely 25 24 30 29 24 24 30
Never 21 21 26 30 19 19 32
Don't know 7 2 5 4 2 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 11 8 10 9 8 12 7
Transgender issues
Always 7 12 4 4 13 11 5
Most times 11 15 9 6 16 13 10
Sometimes 22 25 23 22 26 23 23
Rarely 19 19 23 28 17 19 27
Never 17 17 20 24 16 18 20
Don'tknow 9 3 7 5 3 4 7
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 9 13 12 9 13 9
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 6 3 4 6 6 3
Most times 8 1 6 5 9 9 8
Sometimes 20 19 22 20 22 20 22
Rarely 22 23 24 24 22 20 25
Never 25 28 25 26 30 30 26
Don't know 7 3 6 6 3 4 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 10 14 14 9 11 11
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 10 4 5 10 10 3
Most times 12 16 9 9 16 14 12
Sometimes 23 24 25 23 25 25 22
Rarely 23 21 27 28 21 21 28
Never 21 21 24 25 22 21 27
Don't know 7 3 5 4 2 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 5 6 6 4 6 3
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: LGB equality Statement most agreed with on: Transgender Statement most agreed with on: UK's past
Gay, Iesb.ian and bisexual G.ay, Iesbi.an.a.nd bist.exua.l peoy.)le I_agree_ with the |_disagree_with the Britain's.past is Britain's past is
people in the UK have [still face significant discrimination " " something we .
Total L . . statement "a transgender | statement "a transgender something we should
things just as good as and disadvantages in the UK . " . " should be more
. . woman is a woman woman is a woman be more ashamed of
straight people compared to straight people proud of
Weighted Sample| 1677 547 704 486 590 795 273
% % % % % % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 6 5 5 7 7 4
Most times 8 10 7 7 9 7 13
Sometimes 16 15 17 16 16 17 16
Rarely 19 22 20 23 20 19 17
Never 31 32 35 36 34 29 40
Don't know 7 4 4 4 3 4 3
N/A - this topic never comes up 13 11 11 10 12 16 7
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 5 4 5 5 6 2
Most times 7 8 7 8 7 7 7
Sometimes 27 24 30 29 26 26 34
Rarely 24 26 27 27 26 23 25
Never 20 27 18 18 27 25 20
Don't know 7 3 4 4 1 3 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 7 9 8 7 10 6
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 13 6 5 12 11 10
Most times 9 12 8 6 12 11 7
Sometimes 21 23 20 21 25 23 17
Rarely 20 18 25 26 18 19 25
Never 19 19 21 21 19 19 25
Don't know 8 4 6 6 3 4 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 11 14 15 10 14 9
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: LGB equality Statement most agreed with on: Transgender Statement most agreed with on: UK's past
Gay, Iesb.lan and bisexual G.ay, Iesbl.an .a.nd blst.exuall people I_agree_ with the |_disagree_with the Britain s.past is Britain's past is
people in the UK have [still face significant discrimination " " something we .
Total L . . statement "a transgender | statement "a transgender something we should
things just as good as and disadvantages in the UK . " . " should be more
. . woman is a woman woman is a woman be more ashamed of
straight people compared to straight people proud of
Weighted Sample| 1677 547 704 486 590 795 273
% % % % % % %
And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace 40 42 43 46 46 43 40
Online on social media 34 38 35 36 42 38 33
When talking with friends 31 37 30 29 37 32 33
When talking with family 21 19 25 25 21 18 28
When talking with people you've only recently met 49 55 52 54 59 52 49
None of these 17 14 17 15 14 19 14
Don't know 9 4 5 5 4 4 5
Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means 35 39 36 40 41 33 43
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means 18 16 21 19 18 16 16
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means 9 11 9 9 8 8 13
| have never heard this being used 38 35 34 32 34 43 28
When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech 38 59 25 25 60 51 30
Priority should be more on pr.otectlng people from 43 30 60 62 30 37 58
offensive or hateful speech
Don't know 19 12 15 13 10 13 12
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: LGB equality Statement most agreed with on: Transgender Statement most agreed with on: UK's past
Gay, Iesb.lan and bisexual G.ay, Iesbl.an.a.nd blst.exua.l peoy.)le I_agree_ with the |_disagree_with the Britain s.past is Britain's past is
people in the UK have [still face significant discrimination " " something we .
Total L . . statement "a transgender | statement "a transgender something we should
things just as good as and disadvantages in the UK . " . " should be more
. . woman is a woman woman is a woman be more ashamed of
straight people compared to straight people proud of
Weighted Sample| 1677 547 704 486 590 795 273
% % % % % % %
Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?
Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 41 57 34 31 55 53 30
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 36 30 46 53 28 30 52
lifetime
Don't know 23 13 20 17 17 17 19
Society in general
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 34 44 30 26 47 44 27
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 40 37 48 56 34 35 53
lifetime
Don't know 26 18 21 18 20 21 20
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Weighted Sample

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?

At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social
issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential
judgement or neg
Don't know

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?
Race relations and discrimination against ethnic
minorities
Always
Most times
Sometimes
Rarely
Never
Don't know
N/A - this topic never comes up
Gender and women's rights issues
Always
Most times
Sometimes
Rarely
Never
Don't know
N/A - this topic never comes up
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YouGov

Statement most agreed with on: Immigration

Statement most agreed with on: Tories

Statement most agreed with on: Body image

Total

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

I could see myself
some day voting for

| could never see
myself voting for the

Being overweight is
unhealthy and is something

People should be made
to feel good about

has been a bad thing for | has been a good thing for . . . whatever body size
the country the country the Conservative party | Conservative party | that should be discouraged and shape they are
1677 481 728 555 626 939 378
% % % % % % %
57 63 58 70 55 63 57
27 27 33 22 34 28 30
16 9 9 8 10 8 13
6 12 4 8 5 7 6
13 21 8 18 10 16 12
30 30 30 35 27 31 30
20 14 28 17 26 20 21
16 12 21 12 23 15 19
7 3 4 4 5 3 5
9 9 5 5 6 7 8
5 8 3 5 5 6 4
10 15 7 13 7 11 10
22 25 22 26 20 26 20
24 20 30 25 28 24 27
22 17 28 18 28 23 23
7 2 4 3 5 3 5
10 12 5 10 7 7 10
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

YouGov

Statement most agreed with on: Immigration

Statement most agreed with on: Tories

Statement most agreed with on: Body image

Generally speaking, Generally speaking, . L People should be made
AR By R By | could see myself I could never see Being overweight is
immigration into Britain | immigration into Britain . . . . to feel good about
Total . . some day voting for | myself voting for the | unhealthy and is something .
has been a bad thing for | has been a good thing for the Conservative party| Conservative party | that should be discouraged whatever body size
the country the country and shape they are
Weighted Sample| 1677 481 728 555 626 939 378
% % % % % % %
Sexuality and gay rights issues
Always 5 10 3 7 4 6 4
Most times 9 16 6 13 7 12 8
Sometimes 22 22 22 25 21 23 21
Rarely 25 20 32 25 26 25 28
Never 21 18 26 17 29 22 25
Don't know 7 2 4 4 5 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 11 12 7 9 9 9 10
Transgender issues
Always 7 14 5 9 6 9 7
Most times 11 16 9 15 9 14 8
Sometimes 22 20 24 24 22 24 22
Rarely 19 19 25 20 22 19 25
Never 17 18 20 16 22 18 21
Don't know 9 2 7 4 7 5 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 11 11 12 12 11 12
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 7 3 5 4 5 4
Most times 8 10 6 8 7 9 6
Sometimes 20 24 22 23 20 20 27
Rarely 22 18 26 21 25 23 20
Never 25 26 28 29 28 28 25
Don't know 7 3 4 4 4 4 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 11 11 9 12 12 12
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 14 3 8 5 7 7
Most times 12 19 6 15 9 14 12
Sometimes 23 24 23 30 21 24 26
Rarely 23 16 33 19 29 24 25
Never 21 21 25 21 27 23 21
Don't know 7 2 3 3 4 2 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 4 6 4 5 5 4
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Immigration Statement most agreed with on: Tories Statement most agreed with on: Body image
. Ge.nera.lly s.peakir!g,. . Ge.nera.lly s:peakirfg,. | could see myself I could never see Being overweight is People should be made
immigration into Britain | immigration into Britain . . . . to feel good about
Total . . some day voting for | myself voting for the | unhealthy and is something .
has been a bad thing for | has been a good thing for the Conservative party| Conservative party | that should be discouraged whatever body size
the country the country and shape they are
Weighted Sample| 1677 481 728 555 626 939 378
% % % % % % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 9 5 6 6 6 5
Most times 8 8 8 9 7 8 7
Sometimes 16 16 17 22 13 15 19
Rarely 19 19 22 23 19 21 20
Never 31 29 38 27 46 35 31
Don't know 7 3 3 4 3 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 13 16 8 9 6 11 12
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 7 3 5 4 5 5
Most times 7 8 7 9 7 8 7
Sometimes 27 25 30 27 29 28 28
Rarely 24 25 28 23 27 25 27
Never 20 24 20 23 21 24 20
Don't know 7 2 4 4 5 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 9 7 9 7 7 9
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 18 4 11 6 11 7
Most times 9 13 6 12 7 11 8
Sometimes 21 19 21 25 19 22 21
Rarely 20 15 29 19 25 21 23
Never 19 16 25 19 25 20 21
Don't know 8 3 5 4 6 4 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 14 11 10 12 12 14
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Weighted Sample

And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace
Online on social media
When talking with friends
When talking with family
When talking with people you've only recently met
None of these
Don't know

Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means
| have never heard this being used

When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech
Priority should be more on protecting people from
offensive or hateful speech
Don't know
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Statement most agreed with on: Immigration

Statement most agreed with on: Tories

Statement most agreed with on: Body image

Total

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

I could see myself
some day voting for

| could never see
myself voting for the

Being overweight is
unhealthy and is something

People should be made
to feel good about

has been a bad thing for | has been a good thing for . . . whatever body size
the country the country the Conservative party | Conservative party | that should be discouraged and shape they are
1677 481 728 555 626 939 378
% % % % % % %
40 43 44 45 43 42 41
34 41 34 42 35 37 36
31 33 32 39 26 36 27
21 19 26 22 25 22 23
49 51 54 56 53 55 48
17 19 15 15 16 16 16
9 4 3 3 5 4 7
35 31 42 38 42 40 29
18 1" 21 17 19 17 16
9 10 8 8 8 9 9
38 47 29 37 30 34 45
38 57 30 53 28 47 29
43 31 56 35 57 39 55
19 12 14 12 15 14 16
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Weighted Sample

Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?

Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my
lifetime
Don't know

Society in general

Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my
lifetime
Don't know
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Statement most agreed with on: Immigration

Statement most agreed with on: Tories

Statement most agreed with on: Body image

Total

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

Generally speaking,
immigration into Britain

I could see myself
some day voting for

| could never see
myself voting for the

Being overweight is
unhealthy and is something

People should be made
to feel good about

has been a bad thing for | has been a good thing for . . . whatever body size
the country the country the Conservative party | Conservative party | that should be discouraged and shape they are
1677 481 728 555 626 939 378
% % % % % % %
41 55 32 57 31 48 37
36 28 49 29 50 34 46
23 16 18 14 19 19 17
34 49 28 49 27 40 35
40 31 51 33 51 39 44
26 20 21 18 22 21 21
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Burga

A law against wearing a| People should be allowed
Total full body and face veils | to decide for themselves
(like burqas and nigabs)| what to wear (including
should be introduced burqgas and nigabs)
Weighted Sample| 1677 641 710
% % %

Which of the following comes closest to
describing you?
At least sometimes, | find myself stopping myself
from expressing my views on political and/or social 57 63 58
issues because of
| always express my views on political and/or social

issues if | want to do so, regardless of potential 27 26 32
judgement or neg
Don't know 16 11 11

Thinking specifically about when the following
topics come up, how often, if at all, do you find
yourself stopping yourself from expressing your
views for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others?

Race relations and discrimination against ethnic

minorities

Always 6 10 3
Most times 13 21 8
Sometimes 30 31 31
Rarely 20 13 26
Never 16 13 20
Don't know 7 2 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 9 9 7

Gender and women's rights issues
Always 5 7 2
Most times 10 13 7
Sometimes 22 24 24
Rarely 24 21 28
Never 22 19 27
Don't know 7 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 14 6
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Burga

A law against wearing a| People should be allowed
Total full body and face veils | to decide for themselves
(like burgas and nigabs)| what to wear (including
should be introduced burqgas and nigabs)
Weighted Sample| 1677 641 710
% % %
Sexuality and gay rights issues
Always 5 9 2
Most times 9 14 7
Sometimes 22 22 23
Rarely 25 21 30
Never 21 19 26
Don't know 7 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 11 13 8
Transgender issues
Always 7 11 5
Most times 11 15 9
Sometimes 22 20 26
Rarely 19 17 23
Never 17 19 18
Don'tknow 9 3 7
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 14 12
Britain’s past and the British Empire
Always 4 6 3
Most times 8 9 7
Sometimes 20 20 23
Rarely 22 20 24
Never 25 29 25
Don't know 7 3 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 13 14
Immigration levels to the UK
Always 6 11 3
Most times 12 17 9
Sometimes 23 26 23
Rarely 23 17 29
Never 21 22 24
Don't know 7 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 7 5 7
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Burga

A law against wearing a| People should be allowed
Total full body and face veils | to decide for themselves
(like burgas and nigabs)| what to wear (including
should be introduced burqgas and nigabs)
Weighted Sample| 1677 641 710
% % %
My views on the Conservative party
Always 5 6 5
Most times 8 8 10
Sometimes 16 19 14
Rarely 19 18 22
Never 31 30 35
Don't know 7 3 4
N/A - this topic never comes up 13 16 10
Obesity and the lifestyle choices around it
Always 5 5 4
Most times 7 9 5
Sometimes 27 25 29
Rarely 24 25 26
Never 20 23 22
Don't know 7 2 5
N/A - this topic never comes up 10 10 8
Islamic religious beliefs and practices
Always 9 14 5
Most times 9 13 6
Sometimes 21 23 19
Rarely 20 16 25
Never 19 20 22
Don't know 8 4 6
N/A - this topic never comes up 14 10 15
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Burga

A law against wearing a | People should be allowed
Total full body and face veils | to decide for themselves
(like burqas and nigabs)| what to wear (including
should be introduced burqgas and nigabs)
Weighted Sample| 1677 641 710
% % %
And in which of the following situations have you
ever find yourself stopping yourself from
expressing your views on political and/or social
issues for fear of judgement or negative
responses from others? Please select all that
apply
In the workplace 40 43 42
Online on social media 34 38 36
When talking with friends 31 33 32
When talking with family 21 20 26
When talking with people you've only recently met 49 54 50
None of these 17 18 15
Don'tknow 9 4 5
Have you heard the term ‘cancel culture'?
| have heard this being used and know exactly what it
means 35 30 44
| have heard this being used, but I'm not completely
sure what it means 18 14 21
I have heard this being used, but have no idea what it
means 9 9 9
| have never heard this being used 38 47 26

When it comes to the balance between free
speech and protecting people from hateful or
offensive speech, which do you think should be
prioritised more?
Priority should be more on protecting free speech 38 53 31
Priority should be more on pr.otectlng people from 43 35 54
offensive or hateful speech
Don't know 19 12 15
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Sample Size: 1677 adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 21st November 2021

Statement most agreed with on: Burga

A law against wearing a| People should be allowed
Total full body and face veils | to decide for themselves
(like burqas and nigabs)| what to wear (including
should be introduced burqgas and nigabs)
Weighted Sample| 1677 641 710
% % %
Do you think you hold any views on social issues
now that, within your lifetime, the following
groups will come to see as unacceptable?
Future generations of young people
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 41 53 35
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 36 30 46
lifetime
Don't know 23 17 18
Society in general
Yes | think some of my current views will come to be
seen as unacceptable by this group during my 34 46 28
lifetime
No | don't think any of my current views will come to
be seen as unacceptable by this group during my 40 34 50
lifetime
Don't know 26 20 22
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